



GVB RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED FOR

GVB RFP 2017-006

Data Analytics Software & Interactive Dashboard Development

March 2, 2017

1. Based on the fact that the response deadline date has now changed, if we are to submit another proposal with a different subcontractor, will the signed Affidavits we have supplied with our first proposal cover us for the 2nd proposal?

GVB Response: Multiple Proposals are not allowed. See 3.13 of the RFP.

2. Is it possible to consider in the future that submissions be allowed electronically either via email or uploaded to the website to allow time for response to queries?

GVB Response: Guam law does not allow for electronic submissions.


JON NATHAN DENIGHT
GVB President & CEO